

Paso Redoblado ("us", "we", "our" or "us") is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use and protect the personal information you provide to us through our website and in the course of providing our wealth consulting services.

Information We Collect

We may collect and process the following personal information about you:

- Information you provide to us when you complete forms on our website, such as when you request information about our services, register to receive newsletters or contact us.
- Information you provide to us in the course of providing our consulting services, such as financial, property and personal information necessary to carry out the relevant advice.
- Communications you have with us, such as emails, phone calls or face-to-face meetings.

How we use your information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

- Providing you with information about our services and responding to your inquiries and requests.
- To provide wealth consulting services, including assessing your financial situation, developing strategies and asset management.
- Personalize and enhance your experience with our services by tailoring our recommendations to your personal situation.
- Comply with our legal and regulatory obligations, including reporting and record-keeping obligations.

Disclosure of your information

We do not sell, rent or disclose your personal information to third parties without your consent, except in the following cases:

- To our service providers who assist us in providing our consulting services, provided they are subject to confidentiality obligations.
- When necessary to comply with a legal obligation, protect our rights or those of third parties, or investigate fraudulent or illegal activities.

Your Rights



You have the right to access, correct and delete the personal information we hold about you. You may also object to the processing of your personal information for direct marketing purposes at any time.

Information Security

We take reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, misuse or disclosure. Please note, however, that no data transmission over the Internet is completely secure.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. We will notify you of any significant changes by means of a prominent notice on our website or by email.

Contact

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please feel free to contact us at info@pasoredoblado.com.